TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508374

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Choice Legal Corp. | | 01/31/2019 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xcellence, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5800 Foxridge Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 406 | |
| City: | Mission | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 66202 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MISSOURI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5384562 | QUIVX EDISCOVERY & DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com Roberta L. Christensen **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 17154-0010 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Roberta L. Christensen |
| SIGNATURE: | /rlc/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/01/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Quivx Trademark Assignment - Notarized#page1.tif source=Quivx Trademark Assignment - Notarized#page2.tif source=Quivx Trademark Assignment - Notarized#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective January 31, 2019, by Choice Legal Corp. a California corporation d/b/a QUiVX eDiscovery & Document Solutions ("Assignor"), having an address of 1539 Third Avenue, Suite C, Walnut Creek, California 94597, and Xcellence, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee"), having an address 5800 Foxridge Drive, Suite 406, Mission, Kansas 66202.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark "QUIVX EDISCOVERY & DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS (Stylized)", Registration Number 5,384,562 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark. together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademark in any and all countries.

(The Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0908 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

| | CHOICE LEGAL CORP., a California corporation d/b/a QUiVX eDiscovery & Document Solutions By Name: Title: |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| State of |) |
| County of |) \$8. |
| aforesaid, appeared | 2019, before a Notary Public in and for the county and state to me personally known to be the signer of the |
| uses and purposes therein expressed. | dged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the |
| Witness my hand and seal th | ne day and year last above given. Notary Public |

SEE ATTACHED
NOTARY DOCUMENT

California all-purpose acknowledgment CIVIL CODE § 1189 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Contra Costa On January Karen McInnis Notary Public, 2019, before me, _____ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Andrew Elgazzar Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/afe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. KAREN MCINNIS Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2257672 My Comm. Expires Sep 26, 2022 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Signer's Name:

Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Partner — I limited General

☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact

Other: _____Signer Is Representing: _____

Other:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Cons

Signer Is Representing: